DEL MAR - August 21, 2025 - Race 6
ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING - Thoroughbred

FOR CALIFORNIA BRED OR CALIFORNIA SIRED FILLIES AND MARES THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE

EQUIBASE

NEVER WON $21,000 ONCE OTHER THAN MAIDEN, CLAIMING, OR STARTER OR WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES

OR CLAIMING PRICE $20,000. Three Year Olds, 121 Ibs.; Older,124 Ibs. Non-winners Of A Race Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Or
Starter Allowed 2 Ibs. Claiming Price $20,000 (Non-Starters For A Claiming Price Of $16,000 Or Less In The Last 2 Starts
Preferred)(HORSES THAT ARE ENTERED FOR CLAIMING PRICE ARE RUNNING FORAPURSE OF $46,000). (Rail at 30 feet).
(SNW1$ X) Claiming Price: $20,000
Distance: Five Furlongs On The Turf Current Track Record: (Fast Parade - 54.75 - August 16, 2006)

Purse: $81,000

Plus: $1,500 Other Sources
Available Money: $82,500

Value of Race: $82,500 1st $48,600, 2nd $16,200, 3rd $9,720, 4th $4,860, 5th $1,620, 6th $500, 7th $500, 8th $500
Weather: Clear, 77° Track: Firm
Off at: 4:41 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced

26Jul25 *DMR® 5
26Jul25 SDMR®
22Nov24 °DMR*
26Jul25 *DMR®
26Jul25 *DMR?
3Aug25 DMR?!
26Jul25 *DMR®
26Jul25 *DMR*
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Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)
No Cap (Rispoli, Umberto)

Press Your Luck (Frey, Kyle)

Freya (Ayuso, Armando)

Darlin Tami (Antongeorgi I, William)
Goodnight Nellie (Aguilar, Armando)
Magical Miss (Herrera, Diego)

Mirinda (Hernandez, Juan)
Quick Omen (Baze, Tyler)

Fractional Times: 22.60 45.86

Split Times:

(23:26) (12:34)

Run-Up: 15 feet Temporary Rail: 30 feet

Winner:

Breeder: Richard Barton Enterprises
Owner: Jay Em Ess Stable

Trainer: Koriner, Brian

Wgt MIE PP Start 3/16
124 Lf 42 2Head
119 Lv 6 8 642
119 Lb 27 7t

119 L 36 8

122 L 5 4 4172
119 L 8 5 52112
124 Lbf 71 3172
122 Lf 13 1Head

Final Time: 58.20

3/8
1Head
61/2

4l/2
3l 1/2
2Head

No Cap, Bay Filly, by Dads Caps out of La Strada, by Street Sense. Foaled Apr 05, 2021 in California.

Fin

11 1/4
oNose
3Head
4Neck
51 1/4
6Head
75 3/4

8

=

Video Race Replay

Odds

4.70
10.10
5.10
15.50
12.60
1.50*
3.90
32.50

Comments

vied btwn,clear midstr
bothrd st,ins-2w,angld
ins,rally btwn,miss2nd
fracts,2-3w,lost crop
2w-ins,tip out,angl in
ceded,chs3-2-4w,flatn
vied4-3deep,wknd1/16
vied inside, gave way

Scratched Horse(s): Coralgableskaylin (Also-Eligible), Fancy Facts (Also-Eligible), Only Reputation (Also-Eligible), Petit Filet (Veterinarian)

Total WPS Pool: $293,790

Pgm Horse
5 NoCap
7  Press Your Luck
3  Freya

Win Place Show Wager Type
11.40 4.80 3.40  $1.00 Exacta

9.60 5.40  $2.00 Quinella

5.40  $0.50 Trifecta

$0.10 Superfecta
$2.00 Daily Double

$0.50 Pick 3

Winning Numbers

5-7
5-7

5-7-3
5-7-3-4
2-5
2-2-

5 (3 correct)

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Payoff

67.80
74.40
224.40
266.83
38.20
17.95

5
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Pgm Horse Name

No Cap

Press Your Luck
Freya

Darlin Tami
Goodnight Nellie
Magical Miss
Mirinda

Quick Omen

Start

Wk OO NOWON

3/16
2Head
63 3/4
74 1/4
85 1/4
43/4
51 1/4
3Head
1Head

3/8

lHead
63 1/4
84 3/4
73 3/4
52 1/4
41 3/4
3Head
2Head

Str
l1/2
63

gh U4
73 1/4
22
ql12
21/2

52

Fin
ll 1/4
S114
Jl U4
4l 1/2
5134
63

73

88 3/4

Pool
207,421
6,906
124,920
69,594
27,306
44,228

Trainers: 5 - Koriner, Brian; 7 - O'Neill, Doug; 3 - Blacker, Dan; 4 - Bonde, Jeff; 6 - Periban, Jorge; 9 - Baltas, Richard; 8 - Mandella, Gary; 1 - Winick,

Debbie

Owners:

5 - Jay Em Ess Stable; 7 - Great Friends Stables and Here We Go Brothers; 3 - BMWZ Stable, Radley Equine, Inc., Crews, James P., Levine,

Kany, Malarkey, Brian H. and Pritchard, Pete; 4 - Williams, Larry D. and Williams, Marianne; 6 - Tricar Stables, Inc.; 9 - Slam Dunk Racing; 8
-Thomas L. Nichols; 1 - Harris Farms, Inc.;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms
NO CAP vied for the lead between rivals, took over late on the turn, emerged clear midstretch and held safely. PRESS YOUR LUCK got bothered by outer

rival leaving the gate, raced two wide into the turn, moved over to the rail, returned to the two path at the quarter pole, steered out in upper stretch, put in a
mild late bid and edged FREYA for second. FREYA coaxed along from off the pace and moved inside, trailed around the turn, moved off the fence in the
lane, rallied between late and missed second. DARLIN TAMI was fractious in the gate, reserved in the early going, picked up stride two then three wide on
the turn, had the crop knocked out of her rider's hand in deep stretch and kept on willingly to the line. GOODNIGHT NELLIE showed early speed three deep
then chased two wide leaving the backstretch, found the rail on the turn, tipped out into the lane, angled back inside and finished willingly. MAGICAL MISS
also showed speed from the far outside then ceded command, chased three, two then four wide around the bend, took aim entering the final furlong but
flattened out. MIRINDA vied four deep early, three deep around the bend, fought to the eighth pole and weakened in deep stretch. QUICK OMEN vied for
the lead from inside, lost command late on the turn, yielded in upper stretch and gave way.
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